

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 22 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 177 OF 2026

Madhuri Hanasraj Patil

Appellant

(Plaintiff to Counterclaim & Org.

•• Defendant No. 17)

Versus

M/s. Seven Eleven Construction Pvt Ltd & Ors.

Respondents

(Org. Plaintiff and Defendant Nos.

•• 2 to 16)

.....

- Mr. Rajiv Patil, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Sameer Singh & Mr. Anirudha Lad i/by KLT Law Associates, Advocates for Appellant
- Mr. Mayuresh Lagu, Advocate for Respondent
- Ms. Sarvagnya P. Trivedi a/w Mr. Sandeep M. Hirvadekar i/by Mr. Bharat T. Manubarwala, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 8 to 10

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 29, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates for the parties.
2. Ms. Trivedi, learned Advocate appearing for Respondent Nos. 8 to 10 seeks time to file Vakalatnama by Advocate on record for Respondent Nos. 8 to 10. In view thereof, stand over to **5th February, 2026.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.01.29
18:42:18 +0530