

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 22 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 177 OF 2026
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 22 OF 2026

Mrs. Madhuri Hanasraj Patil

...Applicant/
Appellant

Versus

M/S. Seven Eleven Construction Pvt. Ltd. Thr.
Dir.Sanjay Sakharam Surve And Ors

...Respondents

*Mr. Rajiv Patil a/w Mr. Sameer Singh, Ms. Ojhas Kocharekar, Mr. Aniruddha Lad, Mr. Biju Joseph i/b KLT Law Associates, for the Appellant.
Mr. Mayuresh L., for the Respondent No. 7.
Ms.Sarvagnya Trivedi a/w Mr. Sandeep Itirvadekar i/b Bharat Manubarwala, for the Respondents Nos. 8 to 10.
Ms. Prajakta Soni, Respondent No. 6a.
Ms. Shrutika Girkar, Respondent No. 6b.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : June 09, 2026

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 8, 9 and 10, stand over to **24th June, 2026**.
2. Reply affidavit to be filed in the Registry before the next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]